

## Finished Product Specification

Product Name (Code)	Wild Berry Granola - Organic (245)	
Legal name	A blend of toasted wholegrain cereals with freeze-dried fruits and raspberry concentrate	
Product image		
Product Size	400 g	
Company Information		
Company Name and Address	<b>Rude Health Foods Ltd</b> 212 New King's Rd Fulham, London SW6 4NZ	<b>Rude Health Foods BV</b> Zwarteweg, 10, 1412 GD Naarden The Netherlands
Company Contacts	<b>Technical</b> <a href="mailto:meg@rudehealth.com">meg@rudehealth.com</a> <b>NPD</b> <a href="mailto:innovationteam@rudehealth.com">innovationteam@rudehealth.com</a> <b>Accounts</b> <a href="mailto:accounts@rudehealth.com">accounts@rudehealth.com</a> <b>Office Number</b> 020 7731 3740	
Product Details		
Ingredients	<b>Oats</b> (58%), <b>barley</b> flakes (14.5%), raw cane sugar, sunflower oil, dried coconut, freeze-dried forest fruits (blackberry, blueberry, raspberry, strawberry) (2%), concentrated raspberry juice (0.3%).	
Description	Organic - Kosher dairy – Vegan – Wholegrain – High Fibre	
Country of Origin	Italy	
Organoleptic Characteristics	<b>Taste</b> Sweet, typical of granola with berries <b>Appearance</b> Small clusters <b>Colour</b> Golden Brown with red/purple berries	
Storage Conditions Shelf Life	Store Ambient 12 months	

## Allergens

	Present in product	Risk of Contamination
Cereals containing gluten namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats	Yes	Yes
Crustaceans e.g. prawns, crabs, lobster, crayfish	No	No
Eggs	No	No
Fish	No	No
Peanuts	No	No
Soybeans	No	Yes
Milk (including lactose)	No	Yes
Nuts namely almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia (or Queensland) nuts	No	Yes
Celery (including celeriac)	No	No
Sesame	No	No
Mustard	No	No
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites where added and at a level above 10mg/kg or 10mg/L in the finished product	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Molluscs	No	No

## Nutrition Information

Nutrition	per 100g
Energy	1832 kJ 436 Kcal
Fat of which saturates	15.0 g 3.5 g
Carbohydrate of which sugars	62.0 g 14.0 g
Fibre	8.8 g
Protein	10.0 g
Salt	0.02 g

### Microbial Analysis

#### Microbial Characteristic

Total Plate Count	<10000 UFC/g
Moulds	<500 UFC/g
Yeast	<500 UFC/g
Salmonella spp	Absent
E. coli	<10 UFC/g

### Packaging

#### Packaging Type

**Bag:** Polypropylene (PP5)  
**Box:** Board from 90% recycled fibres

#### Dimensions

#### Dimensions

Case Size	6 x 400 g
Pack Dimensions (mm)	110 x 60 x 215
Case Dimensions (mm)	118 x 387 x 225

#### Weight

Unit - Net Weight (g)	400
Unit - Gross Weight (g)	441
Case - Net Weight (g)	2400
Case - Gross Weight (g)	2896

#### Pallet Formation (STD | EUR)

Cases per Pallet	192	126
Cases per layer	24	18
Layers per Pallet	8	7
Full Pallet Weight (Kg)	576	385
Full Pallet Height (cm)	195	157

#### Approved by

Meg Kay

#### Signed



#### Job Role

Technical Manager

#### Date

06/02/2024

